IT-09-92-T D99681 - D99679 21 October 2016

UNITED NATIONS	International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons	Case No.	IT-09-92-T
	Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law	Date:	21 October 2016
	Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991	Original:	English

## **IN TRIAL CHAMBER I**

Before:

Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding Judge Bakone Justice Moloto Judge Christoph Flügge

**Registrar:** 

**Decision of:** 

Mr John Hocking

21 October 2016

## PROSECUTOR

v.

### **RATKO MLADIĆ**

PUBLIC

# SECOND OMNIBUS DECISION

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Peter McCloskey Mr Alan Tieger <u>Counsel for Ratko Mladić</u> Mr Branko Lukić Mr Miodrag Stojanović MB

1. The Chamber is seised of several administrative matters. With a view to disposing of these matters efficiently, the Chamber considers it appropriate to issue the following omnibus decision.

#### A. <u>Corrections to Prosecution's Proof of Death Documents</u>

2. On 26 September 2016, the Prosecution emailed the Chamber and the Defence requesting the replacement of several exhibits. The Chamber **INSTRUCTS** the Registry to:

- a. assign exhibit P197 to the document bearing Rule 65 ter number 19926a;
- b. replace the English translation of exhibit P5561 with the document bearing Doc ID 0091-0994 ET;
- c. replace the English translation of exhibit P5637 with the document bearing Doc ID 0088-1831 ET;
- d. replace the English translation of exhibit P5722 with the document bearing Doc ID 0088-1791 ET; and
- e. replace the English translation of exhibit P6109 with the document bearing Doc ID 0679-8416-1 ET.

The Defence has one week to revisit the matter, if necessary.

## B. Corrections to Other Prosecution Documents

3. On 5 October 2016, the Prosecution emailed the Chamber and the Defence requesting two translation replacements. The Chamber **INSTRUCTS** the Registry to:

- a. replace the English translation of exhibit P5082 with the document bearing Doc ID
  0362-9264 ET; and
- replace the English translation of exhibit P5257 with the document bearing Doc ID 0425-9139-1 ET.

99680

1

The Defence has one week to revisit the matter, if necessary.

Done in English and in French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Alphons Orie Presiding Judge

Dated this twenty-first day of October 2016 At The Hague The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]

2